
2022-2023 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Theresa Belniak Memorial

Handicapped Results
Johnson's Lanes

October 8-9, 2022
Director: Mary Ann Cochefski

37 Entries

Bowler Avg Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Sub-Tot Handi Total Prize Points

1 Michael Nicholson 130 164 126 130 131 171 722 120 842 $360.00 115

2 Erik Pellett 133 140 169 115 171 128 723 105 828 $180.00 112

3 Colin Dunnack 139 135 173 144 136 155 743 80 823 $90.00 109

4 Mike Stacy 121 140 150 134 119 124 667 155 822 $64.50 106

5 Joel Lempicki 128 138 153 137 140 127 695 125 820 104

6 Carl Jr Monarca 115 133 130 127 108 140 638 180 818 101

7 Phil Clough 131 128 133 151 139 150 701 115 816 98

8 Kevin Quinn 128 135 134 190 119 112 690 125 815 96

9 Brian Ewing 143 160 155 136 153 134 738 65 803 93

10 Rick Ganoe 129 144 153 130 132 124 683 120 803 90

11 Matthew Ganoe 123 132 139 139 111 134 655 145 800 87

12 Stacy Kelley 136 138 147 107 156 156 704 95 799 85

13 Mike Hounshell 103 128 121 91 115 115 570 225 795 82

14 Michael Sr Caplette 130 153 147 116 117 137 670 120 790 79

15 Brandon Dominique 136 136 144 163 118 129 690 95 785 77

16 Chad Stewart 107 121 116 110 124 104 575 210 785 74

17 Sean Loteczka 138 141 109 134 149 164 697 85 782 71

18 Kristen Cochefski 127 162 106 140 127 117 652 130 782 69

19 Pat III Ruffo 123 117 123 149 115 130 634 145 779 66

20 Mike Ware 126 115 168 111 113 133 640 135 775 63

21 Paul Frosolone 128 158 123 96 149 124 650 125 775 75

22 Ericka Destefano 127 108 133 147 141 111 640 130 770 58

23 Roy Jr Cochefski 138 132 141 128 144 139 684 85 769 55

24 Alex Rubacha 118 98 111 127 124 128 588 165 753 52

25 Steve Holland 118 123 90 140 121 109 583 165 748 50

26 Pat Jr Gallo 129 106 125 146 127 118 622 120 742 47

27 David White 118 89 101 175 103 99 567 165 732 44

28 Chris Ganoe 134 114 104 136 137 138 629 100 729 42

29 Bruce Gordneer 116 118 103 107 105 110 543 175 718 39

30 Carl Sr Monarca 127 99 118 136 105 125 583 130 713 36

31 Tom Clauson 128 127 134 112 106 107 586 125 711 33

32 Walter Rubacha 123 95 97 133 110 126 561 145 706 31

33 Drew Gensicki 133 121 120 116 114 128 599 105 704 28

34 Mikki Oliveira 100 86 80 116 94 83 459 240 699 25

35 David Oakes 128 149 105 102 109 107 572 125 697 23

36 Walt Loteczka 115 109 98 107 101 101 516 180 696 20

37 Paul Frosolone 128 103 127 132 111 90 563 125 688 32



2022-2023 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Theresa Belniak Memorial

Scratch Results
Johnson's Lanes

October 8-9, 2022
Director: Mary Ann Cochefski

23 Entries

Bowler Pool Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Total Prize

1 Colin Dunnack 135 173 144 136 155 743 $115.00

2 Brian Ewing 160 155 136 153 134 738 $69.00

3 Erik Pellett 140 169 115 171 128 723 $46.00

4 Michael Nicholson 164 126 130 131 171 722

5 Stacy Kelley 138 147 107 156 156 704

6 Phil Clough 128 133 151 139 150 701

7 Sean Loteczka 141 109 134 149 164 697

8 Joel Lempicki 138 153 137 140 127 695

9 Kevin Quinn 135 134 190 119 112 690

10 Brandon Dominique 136 144 163 118 129 690

11 Roy Jr Cochefski 132 141 128 144 139 684

12 Rick Ganoe 144 153 130 132 124 683

13 Michael Sr Caplette 153 147 116 117 137 670

14 Mike Stacy 140 150 134 119 124 667

15 Matthew Ganoe 132 139 139 111 134 655

16 Kristen Cochefski 162 106 140 127 117 652

17 Paul Frosolone 158 123 96 149 124 650

18 Mike Ware 115 168 111 113 133 640

19 Ericka Destefano 108 133 147 141 111 640

20 Carl Jr Monarca 133 130 127 108 140 638

21 Pat III Ruffo 117 123 149 115 130 634

22 Chris Ganoe 114 104 136 137 138 629

23 Pat Jr Gallo 106 125 146 127 118 622

24 Drew Gensicki 121 120 116 114 128 599

25 Alex Rubacha 98 111 127 124 128 588

26 Tom Clauson 127 134 112 106 107 586

27 Steve Holland 123 90 140 121 109 583

28 Carl Sr Monarca 99 118 136 105 125 583

29 Chad Stewart 121 116 110 124 104 575

30 David Oakes 149 105 102 109 107 572

31 Mike Hounshell 128 121 91 115 115 570

32 David White 89 101 175 103 99 567

33 Paul Frosolone 103 127 132 111 90 563

34 Walter Rubacha 95 97 133 110 126 561

35 Bruce Gordneer 118 103 107 105 110 543

36 Walt Loteczka 109 98 107 101 101 516

37 Mikki Oliveira 86 80 116 94 83 459


